
CHATHAM COLINTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO BID #18.0062.5

FOR: ANNUAL CONTRACT TO PROVIDE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE'
TESTING AND REPAIR OF THE EMERGENCY GENERATOR SYSTEM AT THE

:I1Iry:::":YIT3:":":IT9I=":Y3:::_::::::::::::=:::::::::::::
PLAASE SEE THE FOLLO\ilING ADDITIONS, CLARIFICATIONS AND/OR
CHANGES:

1 . Question: Fuel polishing (reference page 21, 4,2.4 and page 23,line item 3). Fuel
polishing is calculated based on gallons of fuel. Page 2l indicates that you have 7 fuel
tanks (appears each generator has one); we will need to know the gallon capacity of each

tank in order to accurately quote this service.
Res nse: Please see fuel column below

2. Question: Is the site visit mandatory?
Response: No.

3. Question: Will we be performing transfer tests while onsite performing quarterly

inspections or annual services?
Response: 1 annually if conditions permit.

Location FuelOfv Component Model

Range Complex Propane1 ea. Onan 47 GGFE-93s045

Range Complex Propane1 ea. Onan 5.5 HGJAB-11190

sR-4 750KW Main Complex Old

Central Plant

6000 gallons dieselI ea. Caterpillar

2 each 500 gallon

tanks diesel
Onan l.OO.ODGDB Unit 5I ea.

Tower New Central
Plant

5200 gallons dieselI ea. Cummings/Onan 1000.0DQFAD-9

K-9 Building 79 gallon dieselI ea. Cummins/Onan 25.ODKAF

Radio Tower Range 308 gallons dieselI ea. Cummins/Onan L00.0DsGAA

8 ea. Switch Gear Equip

Asst. Manufacture
Fuel Storage Tanks

for Fuel Polishing
Service

7 ea.



4. Question: Is annual 2 hour load bank testing required?
Response: No.

BID DUE DATE WILL REMAIN 2:00PM, JUNE 260

2018
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PURCHASING DIRECTOR
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